Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 18 Ill. Reg. 2150, effective January 18, 1994, for maximum of 150 days; adopted at 18 Ill. Reg. 10141, effective June 17, 1994; emergency amendment at 19 Ill. Reg. 6706, effective May 12, 1995, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 19 Ill. Reg. 10236, effective June 30, 1995, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 16272, effective November 27, 1995; emergency amendment at 20 Ill. Reg. 9272, effective July 1, 1996, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 15712, effective November 27, 1996; emergency amendment at 21 Ill. Reg. 9544, effective July 1, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 16153, effective November 26, 1997; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 218, effective January 1, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 6966, effective May 28, 2001; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 16122, effective December 3, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 7309, effective April 29, 2002; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 10299, effective July 1, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 19997, effective November 23, 2005; emergency amendment at 30 Ill. Reg. 11847, effective July 1, 2006, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 18703, effective November 27, 2006; emergency amendment at 32 Ill. Reg. 529, effective January 1, 2008, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 8730, effective May 29, 2008; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 10114, effective June 15, 2011; emergency amendment at 36 Ill. Reg. 10410, effective July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013; emergency amendment at 37 Ill. Reg. 282, effective January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 10517, effective June 27, 2013; emergency amendment at 37 Ill. Reg. 13589, effective August 1, 2013, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 37 Ill. Reg. 16003, effective September 27, 2013, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 882, effective December 23, 2013; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 15527, effective July 2, 2014; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 1064, effective January 19, 2017; emergency amendment at 42 Ill. Reg. 13890, effective July 2, 2018, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 22547, effective November 28, 2018;
amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 5734, effective May 2, 2019; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 2758, effective February 19, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 8335, effective June 28, 2021; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 2714, effective February 14, 2023.
